

Vidya amin

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3588 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Ajay Panicker i/b. Ajay Law Associates,
Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. R.M. Patne, AGP for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Drupad Patel, Advocate for respondent no. 3.

Ms. Bharati Bheda i/b. S. Ashwinikumar & Co.,
Advocate for respondent no. 4.

Ms. Jaishree Surti, Advocate for respondent no. 6.

CORAM : R.G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 18th June, 2012.

P.C.

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, hearing of this petition is deferred till 2nd July, 2012. If the respondents desire to file reply, the same shall be filed within one week from today and copy thereof shall be served on the other side. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within three days thereafter and copy thereof shall be served on the other side.

(R.G. KETKAR, J)