

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MUMBAI
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3588 OF 2012

<p>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders</p>	<p>Court's or Judge's orders</p>
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------

Mr. Ajay Panicker, Advocate i/b. Mr. Ajay Law Associates for Petitioners.
Mr. R. M. Patne, AGP for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Drupad Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.3.
Ms Bharati Bheda, Advocate i/b. Mr. S. Ashwinkumar for Respondent No.4.
Ms Jaishree Surati, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.
DATE : 2ND JULY, 2012

P.C.:

Mr. Panicker, learned Counsel for petitioners states that he has been served with a copy of the affidavit in reply made by respondent No.4 on 29.06.2012, and therefore, seeks time to file rejoinder. At his request, stand over to 18.07.2012.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)