

dgm

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3588 OF 2012

Mr. Ashok Punjabi and anr. .... Petitioners  
vs  
Minister of Cooperation, Maharashtra  
State and ors. .... Respondents

None for the Petitioners

Ms. Vaishali Nimbalkar, AGP for the Respondents 1 and 2.

Ms. S.P. Trivedi i/by A. Bharat & Co. for respondent No.3.

Ms. Jayashree Surati for respondent No.6.

-----  
Mr. Ajay Panicker with Amreen Mansuri for the Petitioner i/by Ajay  
Law Associates.

**CORAM: ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.**

**DATE : February 09, 2015**

**P.C.:**

Called out from the final hearing board. None appeared  
for the Petitioner though called out twice and listed for disposal.  
Dismissed for default.

Later on Mr. Ajay Panicker, Advocate appears and  
requested for restoration and as case is made out for rehearing, the  
writ petition is restored to file.

Stand over to 13.02.2015.

**(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)**