

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3588 OF 2012

Mr. Ashok Punjabi And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Minister Of Co-operation, Maharashtra State ....RESPONDENT  
And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16501 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 3588 OF 2012

Kotia Nirman Co Op Commercial Premises Soc....PETITIONER  
Ltd.

V/S

Minister Of Co Op Maharashtra State And Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1145 OF 2019

In

Writ Petition 3588 OF 2012

Kotia Nirman Properties Pvt. Ltd. Through Its ....APPLICANT  
Promoters

V/S

Mr. Ashok Punjabi And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1144 OF 2019

In

Writ Petition 3588 OF 2012

M/s. Asian Marble Industries .....APPLICANT  
V/S

Mr. Ashok Punjabi And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 734 OF 2017

In

Writ Petition 3588 OF 2012

Mr. Ashok Punjabi And Anr. ....APPLICANT  
V/S

Minister Of Co-operation And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 33823 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 3588 OF 2012

Kotia Nirman Cooperative Commercial Premies...PETITIONER  
Societies Ltd  
V/S

Minister Of Co-operation, Maharashtra State ....RESPONDENT  
And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP STAMP NO. 11806 OF 2019

In

Writ Petition 3588 OF 2012

Kotia Nirman Properties Pvt. Ltd. Through Its .....APPLICANT  
Promoters  
V/S

Mr. Ashok Punjabi ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Ajay Paniker i/by AJAY LAW ASSOCIATES for  
Petitioner

Mrs. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for State-Respondent

Mr. Vikramjit Garewal a/w Mr. Umesh Tawari i/by  
Ashwinkumar and Co. for Respondent No. 4

Mr. Chinmay Chavan a/w Mr. Manas Wadivkar i/by Hetal  
Vithlani for Respondent No. 6

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE :**        **31st January, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 07/03/2025 ( at 2.30 pm).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**